## SUPPLEMENTARY ORDER PAPER.

## HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

Wednesday, the 12th Day of September, 1894.

GOVERNMENT BAILWAYS ACT AMENDMENT BILL.

Mr. G. J. SMITH to move the following amendments in Committee :---

Section 3, line 4 : To strike out the words "but without salary."

Section 3, line 5 : To strike out the word "three" with a view of inserting the word "two."

Section 3, line 6: To add the words "and section five of the said Act is hereby amended accordingly."

Section 3, line 8: To insert the words "and vote" after the word "assist."

Section 3, line 9: To strike out all the words after the word "thereat" to the end of the section.

Section 4, lines 26 and 27: To strike out the words "either one of the two" and insert the word "both."

To strike out sections 8, 9, 10, 12, 13, 15, and 18.

Section 17, subsection (2): To strike out lines 35 and 36.

Section 20, line 10: To strike out the word "either" and insert the word "both."

To add the following new clause :---

22. Section thirty-four of the said Act is hereby repealed.